

West Linn Community Preschool P.O. Box 213 West Linn, OR 97068 503-657-5050

WLCP Volunteer Agreement

I wish to volunteer at West Linn Community Preschool (the "Preschool") and understand that the Preschool, in conformance with its policy and Oregon Preschool Recorded Program statutes and administrative rules, will request that the Oregon Department of Education perform a criminal background check on me as a condition of my volunteering for the Preschool. I understand that volunteering is a privilege and that the decision of whether to allow me to participate is completely within the discretion of the Preschool and its designated authorities. In consideration for the opportunity to volunteer for the Preschool, I hereby release for myself, my spouse, my heirs, executives, and assigns, completely release and discharge the Parent-Child Preschools Organization (the "PCPO"), the Preschool, their Boards, officers, employees, and agents and their respective heirs, executors, and assigns from any and all claims, rights, demands, actions, obligations, causes of action of any and every kind, nature, and character, known or unknown, that I may have against any of them arising from or in any way connected with my relationship with them relating to the policy or the execution of my background check. As a volunteer at West Linn Community Preschool, I agree to follow the health and safety guidelines outlined by the Oregon Department of Education and West Linn Community Preschool. This includes being up to date and fully vaccinated for Covid-19 prior to volunteering in the classroom and providing proof of vaccination to the registrar/record keeper of West Linn Community Preschool.

Signature	
ŭ	
Name (Printed)	
Name (Finted)	
Address	